Page 1/4
SLC-MIV • Rev. 2023-6-5
2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC H9P 2X6
 514.342.1199, 1.800.361.6965  •   514.807.3011 • www.standardpro.com
SLC-MIV
PURE-SINE WAVE IPS MINI-INVERTER
The SLC-MIV pure sine wave inverter represents a unique approach to power failure lighting
applications. Pure sine wave inverters are ideal, as opposed to square or modified wave

Type
SHELF001 Rigid 14 gauge free standing shelf
ORDERING GUIDE
WEIGHT
120 V 347 V
Watts
(W)
Cabinet without battery(s)
(lbs)
with battery(s)
(lbs)
320 Cabinet B 29.2 53
500 Cabinet B 29.1 71
1 000 Cabinet C 61.3 145
1 440 Cabinet C 63.4 189
Watts
(W)
Cabinet without battery(s)
(lbs)
with battery(s)
(lbs)
320 Cabinet B 41.2 65
500 Cabinet B 42.1 84
1 000 Cabinet C 98.3 182
1 440 Cabinet C 100.4 226
SLC-MIV WH
Series Input Voltage
(V AC)
Capacity
(W)
Color Option
SLC-MIV A - 120 320 - 3201,3 WH - White AT -  Auto-test self-diagnostic (non audible)
H - 347 500 - 5001,3
1000 - 1 0001,2
1440 - 1 4401,2
1 May accept load to 80% capacity when load feature power factor of 0.9 or more
2 May accept the surge peak lighting load of 3000W for 0.5 seconds for 1000W and above
3 May accept the surge peak lighting load of 1200W for 0.5 seconds for 320W and 500W
MINI INVERTER MODEL RATINGS
Model Volts
(V)
30 min. 60 min. 90 min. 120 min. 180 min.
SLC-MIV12320 12 320 180 125 110 75
SLC-MIV12500 12 500 280 195 175 125
SLC-MIV121000 12 1000 565 395 350 250
SLC-MIV121440 12 1440 850 595 525 375
Page 4/4
SLC-MIV • Rev. 2023-6-5
2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC H9P 2X6
 514.342.1199, 1.800.361.6965  •   514.807.3011 • www.standardpro.com
Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment. Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions.
All products are subject to change or may be discontinued any time without notice.
SLC-MIV
DIMENSIONS
Cabinet B Cabinet C
19"
(483mm)
30"
762mm
27"
686mm
SHELF001EXPLODED VIEW Top cover
Ease of access from above
during and after installation
LCD screen
Visible LCD display
for inverter
GFI
Easily accessible
GFI reset button
Meshed intake
To prevent debris